Board Office Use: Le	gislative File Info.
File ID Number	17-2442
Introduction Date	Dec. 13, 2017
Enactment Number	17-1809
Enactment Date	Dec. 13, 2017

Mama



мето	
То	Board of Education
From	Michael L. Smith, Deputy General Counsel (Legal Department)
Board Meeting Date	December 13, 2017
Subject	Resolution Regarding Dr. Carey Hawkins Ash, Esq., as former Deputy Chief for Strategy & Implementation
Action Requested	Adoption by the Board of Education of Oakland Unified School District of Resolution No. 1718-0099 recognizing Dr. Carey Hawkin Ash, Esq. as former Deputy Chief for Strategy & Implementation.
Background	The District's Legal Department requests that the Board consider and approve the attached resolution recognizing Dr. Carey Hawkin Ash, Esq. as former Deputy Chief for Strategy & Implementation.
Discussion	The District's Legal Department requests that the Board consider and approve the attached resolution recognizing Dr. Carey Hawkin Ash, Esq. as former Deputy Chief for Strategy & Implementation.
Recommendation	The District's Legal Department recommends that the Board of Education of the District approve the attached resolution recognizing Dr. Carey Hawkin Ash, Esq. as former Deputy Chief for Strategy & Implementation.
Fiscal Impact	None
Attachments	Resolution No. 1718-0099

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution Number 1718-0099

Commending the Dedicated Service of Dr. Carey Hawkins Ash, Esq., as Deputy Chief for Strategy & Implementation

WHEREAS, Dr. Carey Hawkins Ash, Esq. joined the District on August 1, 2016, as Deputy Chief for Strategy and Implementation, and he also served as the Chief of Staff for the Business and Operations Division, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Hawkins Ash gave service to the District to honor the legacy of his late grandmother, Ms. Barbara J. (Williams) Hawkins, who graduated from McClymonds Senior High School in 1953, and

WHEREAS, during his tenure with the District, Dr. Hawkins Ash worked with the leadership of the District's Facilities, Nutrition Services, Payroll, Accounts Payable, Continuous School Improvement, Technology Services, and Human Resources divisions, as well as their numerous subdivisions, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Hawkins Ash managed special projects and participated in initiatives for the District, helping to resolve complex issues that required executive leadership and direction that directly impacted students, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Hawkins Ash's service as a key manager of strategic and long-range planning processes was also instrumental in developing external partnerships and the advancement of various projects on the District's behalf,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education and the Superintendent of the Oakland Unified School District hereby commend Dr. Carey Hawkins Ash, Esq., for his dedicated service to the Oakland Unified School District and the greater Oakland community.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on December 13, 2017, by the Governing Board of the Oakland Unified School District by the following vote:

- AYES:Jody London, Aimee Eng, Shanthi Gonzales, Vice President
Nina Senn, President James HarrisNOES:None
- **ABSTENTIONS:** Jumoke Hinton Hodge, Roseann Torres

ABSENCES: None

CERTIFICATION

We, James Harris and Kyla Johnson-Trammell, President and Secretary, Governing Board of the Oakland Unified District, respectively, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly approved and adopted by the Governing Board at its Regular Meeting held the 13th day of December, 2017, with a copy of said Resolution being on file in the Office of the Governing Board of the District.

James Harris President, Governing Board Oakland Unified School District

mill

Kyla Johnson-Trammell Secretary, Governing Board Oakland Unified School District

Resolution No. 1718-0089 Governing Board of the Oakland Unified School District December 13, 2017

Exhibit B